

投資部門別 不動産投資信託証券売買状況 [口数] 全 51 社
Trading Volume of Real Estate Investment Trusts by Investor Type - All 51 trading participants

2023年 2023 (1/4 - 12/29)

口,% units, %

総売買高
(売り買い合計)

総売買高に占める合計及び自己・委託別比率
Ratio of proprietary brokerage trading

Total trading volume	総計 Total	自己取引 Proprietary	委託取引 Brokerage
159,429,650	98.52%	21.33%	77.19%

		01/04~12/29		
		口数 Volume	比率 Ratio	差引き Balance
自己計 Proprietary	売り Sales	16,715,866	21.29	
	買い Purchases	17,290,640	22.01	574,774
	合計 Total	34,006,506	21.65	
委託計 Brokerage	売り Sales	61,799,686	78.71	-528,143
	買い Purchases	61,271,543	77.99	
	合計 Total	123,071,229	78.35	
総計 Total	売り Sales	78,515,552	100.00	
	買い Purchases	78,562,183	100.00	46,631
	合計 Total	157,077,735	100.00	

委託内訳 Brokerage Trading

法人 Institutions	売り Sales	12,727,550	20.59	
	買い Purchases	12,925,695	21.10	198,145
	合計 Total	25,653,245	20.84	
個人 Individuals	売り Sales	7,075,311	11.45	-529,525
	買い Purchases	6,545,786	10.68	
	合計 Total	13,621,097	11.07	
海外投資家 Foreigners	売り Sales	41,620,357	67.35	-261,593
	買い Purchases	41,358,764	67.50	
	合計 Total	82,979,121	67.42	
証券会社 Securities Cos.	売り Sales	376,468	0.61	
	買い Purchases	441,298	0.72	64,830
	合計 Total	817,766	0.66	

法人内訳 Institutions

投資信託 Investment Trusts	売り Sales	7,197,442	11.65	-15,196
	買い Purchases	7,182,246	11.72	
	合計 Total	14,379,688	11.68	
事業法人 Business Cos.	売り Sales	888,528	1.44	-78,525
	買い Purchases	810,003	1.32	
	合計 Total	1,698,531	1.38	
その他法人等 Other Cos.	売り Sales	132,462	0.21	
	買い Purchases	205,778	0.34	73,316
	合計 Total	338,240	0.27	
金融機関 Financial Institutions	売り Sales	4,509,118	7.30	
	買い Purchases	4,727,668	7.72	218,550
	合計 Total	9,236,786	7.51	

金融機関内訳 Financial institutions

生保・損保 Life & Non-Life	売り Sales	94,510	0.15	
	買い Purchases	265,080	0.43	170,570
	合計 Total	359,590	0.29	
銀行 Banks	売り Sales	4,109,644	6.65	
	買い Purchases	4,152,065	6.78	42,421
	合計 Total	8,261,709	6.71	
その他金融機関 Other Financials	売り Sales	304,964	0.49	
	買い Purchases	310,523	0.51	5,559
	合計 Total	615,487	0.50	

個人、自己の現金・信用取引数値 Individual & Proprietary

	売り Sales		買い Purchases	
		比率 Ratio		比率 Ratio
個人現金 Individual Cash	3,275,329	46.29	2,642,126	40.36
個人信用 Individual Margin	3,799,982	53.71	3,903,660	59.64
自己現金 Proprietary Cash	16,381,819	98.00	17,288,370	99.99
自己信用 Proprietary Margin	334,047	2.00	2,270	0.01

(注)

1. 集計対象は資本金の額が30億円以上の取引参加者である。
2. ToSTNeT取引を含む。
3. -は売越しを示す。
4. 自己・委託の比率は総計(売り買い合計別)に対する構成比、各部門別の比率は委託計(売り買い合計別)に対する構成比である。

Notes:

- 1) Survey results from trading participants with capital of at least 3 billion yen.
- 2) Including ToSTNeT trades.
- 3) - denotes net sales.
- 4) Ratios shown for "Sales", "Purchases" and "Total" in the "Proprietary" and "Brokerage" rows show the ratio of each to the total of both "Proprietary" and "Brokerage" of the relevant item.

海外投資家売買における法人、個人の数値 Foreign

	売り Sales	買い Purchases
法人 Institutions	41,607,696	41,346,990
個人 Individuals	12,661	11,774

投資部門別 不動産投資信託証券売買状況 [金額] 全 51 社
Trading Value of Real Estate Investment Trusts by Investor Type – All 51 trading participants

2023年 2023 (1/4 – 12/29)

千円,% 1,000 yen, %

総売買代金
(売り買い合計)

総売買代金に占める合計及び自己・委託別比率

Ratio of proprietary brokerage trading

Total trading value	総計 Total	自己取引 Proprietary	委託取引 Brokerage
25,652,683,216	98.55%	21.96%	76.60%

		01/04~12/29		
		金額 Value	比率 Ratio	差引き Balance
自己計 Proprietary	売り Sales	2,772,896,206	21.95	
	買い Purchases	2,859,920,319	22.61	87,024,113
	合計 Total	5,632,816,525	22.28	
委託計 Brokerage	売り Sales	9,860,250,018	78.05	-71,676,392
	買い Purchases	9,788,573,626	77.39	
	合計 Total	19,648,823,644	77.72	
総計 Total	売り Sales	12,633,146,224	100.00	
	買い Purchases	12,648,493,945	100.00	15,347,721
	合計 Total	25,281,640,169	100.00	

委託内訳 Brokerage Trading

法人 Institutions	売り Sales	2,125,600,561	21.56	-25,657,613
	買い Purchases	2,099,942,948	21.45	
	合計 Total	4,225,543,509	21.51	
個人 Individuals	売り Sales	963,223,320	9.77	-50,946,452
	買い Purchases	912,276,868	9.32	
	合計 Total	1,875,500,188	9.55	
海外投資家 Foreigners	売り Sales	6,723,493,650	68.19	-6,602,347
	買い Purchases	6,716,891,303	68.62	
	合計 Total	13,440,384,953	68.40	
証券会社 Securities Cos.	売り Sales	47,932,487	0.49	
	買い Purchases	59,462,507	0.61	11,530,020
	合計 Total	107,394,994	0.55	

法人内訳 Institutions

投資信託 Investment Trusts	売り Sales	1,203,069,537	12.20	-40,048,231
	買い Purchases	1,163,021,306	11.88	
	合計 Total	2,366,090,843	12.04	
事業法人 Business Cos.	売り Sales	134,122,894	1.36	-6,785,643
	買い Purchases	127,337,251	1.30	
	合計 Total	261,460,145	1.33	
その他法人等 Other Cos.	売り Sales	16,963,006	0.17	
	買い Purchases	34,090,016	0.35	17,127,010
	合計 Total	51,053,022	0.26	
金融機関 Financial Institutions	売り Sales	771,445,124	7.82	
	買い Purchases	775,494,375	7.92	4,049,251
	合計 Total	1,546,939,499	7.87	

金融機関内訳 Financial institutions

生保・損保 Life & Non-Life	売り Sales	22,213,000	0.23	
	買い Purchases	47,430,713	0.48	25,217,713
	合計 Total	69,643,713	0.35	
銀行 Banks	売り Sales	697,706,908	7.08	-21,285,840
	買い Purchases	676,421,068	6.91	
	合計 Total	1,374,127,976	6.99	
その他金融機関 Other Financials	売り Sales	51,525,216	0.52	
	買い Purchases	51,642,594	0.53	117,378
	合計 Total	103,167,810	0.53	

個人、自己の現金・信用取引数値 Individual & Proprietary

	売り Sales		買い Purchases	
		比率 Ratio		比率 Ratio
個人現金 Individual Cash	414,119,081	42.99	358,422,061	39.29
個人信用 Individual Margin	549,104,239	57.01	553,854,807	60.71
自己現金 Proprietary Cash	2,717,548,348	98.00	2,859,546,015	99.99
自己信用 Proprietary Margin	55,347,858	2.00	374,304	0.01

(注)

1. 集計対象は資本金の額が30億円以上の取引参加者である。
2. ToSTNeT取引を含む。
3. -は売越しを示す。
4. 自己・委託の比率は総計(売り買い合計別)に対する構成比、各部門別の比率は委託計(売り買い合計別)に対する構成比である。

Notes:

- 1) Survey results from trading participants with capital of at least 3 billion yen.
- 2) Including ToSTNeT trades.
- 3) - denotes net sales.
- 4) Ratios shown for "Sales", "Purchases" and "Total" in the "Proprietary" and "Brokerage" rows show the ratio of each to the total of both "Proprietary" and "Brokerage" of the relevant item.

海外投資家売買における法人、個人の数値 Foreign

	売り Sales	買い Purchases
法人 Institutions	6,722,053,658	6,715,419,115
個人 Individuals	1,439,992	1,472,188